

Ref:

ANSAR WOMEN'S COLLEGE

(Affiliated to University of Calicut) Accredited by NAAC with A grade (CGPA.3.20) PERUMPILAVU, P.O. KARIKKAD,THRISSUR (DT.), KERALA, PIN-680 519 Ph : 04885-284816, 284817 (Office), 04885-284912 (Principal) | Mob : 8138018182 E-mail: ansarwomenscollege@gmail.com

٤,

Date.....

Ref:AWC/GRC/M1/2023-24

DATE:27/07/2023

CIRCULAR

This is inform you that a meeting of Grievance Redressal Committee is scheduled on 31/07/2023 at 10:00 AM at conference hall. All members of the committee should attend the meeting without fail.

COORDINATOR



IPAL PR

Dr. KAMALUDHEEN K.T. LLB, MA, M.Ed, M.Phil, NET, PhD PRINCIPAL ANSAR WOMEN'S COLLEGE PERUMPILAVU

STUDENTS REDRESSAL CELL MEETING MINUTES

٤.,

DATE: 31/07/2023

VENUE: CONFERENCE HALL

TIME: 10:00 AM

The first Redressal meeting was held on 31/07/2023. Ms.Nasla Kamaru ,Coordinator of the redressal cell welcomed the members and Principal addressed the team. Principal also brief the agenda.

٤.,

AGENDA

- 1. Discussed on the new issues regarding University and College.
- 2. Make awareness to the new members about the role of Student's redressal cell.

STUDENTS REDRESSAL CELL COMMITTEE MEMBERS

1	Dr. Kamaludheen K T, Principal	Chairman
2	Mr. Arif T A(Vice Principal)	Representative of the College/ University Department Council
3	Ms Nasla Kamaru, Asst.Professor, Department of Mathematics	Staff Advisor of Students Grievance Redressal Cell
4	Ms. Dreemy Samu.K, HOD Department of Chemistry	Head of the Department
5	Ms. SoumyaV M, Asst.Professor, PG Department of Commerce and Management	PTA Coordinator
6	Ms.Reshmi V, Asst.Professor, PG Department of Computer Science	Lady Staff Representative



Dr. KAMALUDHEEN K.T. LLB, MA, M.Ed, M.Phil, NET, PhD PRINCIPAL ANSAR WOMEN'S COLLEGE PERUMPILAVU

7	Mr. Rajendran, Panchayat President	Local Body Member
8	Dilsha Das, S5 BBA	Student Representative
9	Minha M, S5 BA Mass Communication and Journalism	Student Representative
10	Ms.Greeshma Raveendran , Asst.Professor Department of Malayalam	NSS Asst Programme Officer
11	Kashmeela.E.T, Asst.Professor, PG Department of English	Staff Advisor



٤.,

4/8/23

Dr. KAMALUDHEEN K.T. LLB, MA, M.Ed, M.Phil, NET, PhD PRINCIPAL ANSAR WOMEN'S COLLEGE PERUMPILAVU



ANSAR WOMEN'S COLLEGE, PERUMPILAVU

(Affiliated to University of Calicut) Accredited by NAAC with A Grade (CGPA 3.20) Karikkad P.O., Perumpilavu-680519

PARTICIPANTS LIST

Event: Grievance Redressal cell Meeting

Date: 31 | 07 | 23Time: 10.00 am

[1	
Sl. No	Name of the Teacher	Department	Signature
	Dr. KT Kamaludheen	Paincipal	AM
	ARIF.T.A	V·P	(Alton
	Greeshma Raveendron	NSS	CA
	Kashmeela- Et	Staff Secretary	Que
	SOUMYA VM.	Staff Secretary P.T.A,	PER
	Dreung. Sommer K MINHA.M	I-lead of Dept of Chemit	xy_ (Aug
	MINHAM	Union Membar -	
	Dilsha Das	Union Membar.	Talka !!
	Nasla Kamasu	Coordinator	Xas
	Reshmi V	Modal office Administ	Pome
			wh //
			AND .
	AR WOMEN'S COLLED	Ur. KA	MALUDHEEN K.T.
	P.O.KARIKKAD Pin:680 519	LLB, MA,	M.Ed, M.Phil <mark>, NET, P</mark> hi PRINCIPAL
	PERILLAPULANU		WOMEN'S COLLEGE
			~



ANSAR WOMEN'S COLLEGE

(Affiliated to University of Calicut) Accredited by NAAC with A grade (CGPA.3.20) PERUMPILAVU, P.O. KARIKKAD,THRISSUR (DT.), KERALA, PIN-680 519 Ph : 04885-284816, 284817 (Office), 04885-284912 (Principal) | Mob : 8138018182 E-mail: ansarwomenscollege@gmail.com

Ref:

Date.....

Date:01/08/2023

From,

Ansar Women's College, Perumpilavu

To,

The Dean of Student's Welfare

University of Calicut

Ref No:56809/DSW-ASST-3/2016/Admn dated:31.01.2022

Sir\Ma'am,

Sub: Grievance Redressal cell report

Iam writing on behalf of Ansar Women's College, Perumpilavu to inform University of Calicut that we have not received any formal grievances from Students.

We take great pride in Creating a positive and inclusive learning environment for all members of our college community, and we are committed to address any issues or concerns that arise in a timely and effective manner. As such, we have taken proactive measures to ensure that all internal problems are addressed promptly and efficiently.

In conclusion, we want to assure University of Calicut that we are providing a safe, inclusive and supportive learning environment for all members of our college community. We appreciate the support and guidance that University provides, and we look forward to continuing our partnership in the years to come.

Thank you for your attention to this matter,

Sincerely,

Ansär Women's College, Perumpilavu LLB, MA, M.Ed, M.Phil, NET, PhD PRINCIPAL ANSAR WOMEN'S COLLEGE PERUMPILAVU



ANSAR WOMEN'S COLLEGE



(Affiliated to University of Calicut) Accredited by NAAC with A Grade (CGPA: 3.20), AICTE Approved Perumpilavu, P.O. Karikkad, Thrissur (Dt.), Kerala Pin: 680.519 Ph: 04885.284912 (Principal), 04885.284816, Mob: 9400760032, 8138018182 E-mail: ansarwomenscollege@gmail.com

Ref no: AWC/SGRC/C1/2024-2025

Date: 6/06/2024

Date.....

STUDENTS GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL CELL

CONSTITUTION 2024-2025

The Students Grievance Redressal Cell constituted on 6/6/2024 as per the regulations of University Grants Commission.

COMMITTEE MEMBERS

1	Ms. Faritha J	Chairperson,	Principal
2	Ms Sajina P M	Senior faculty member	HOD of Commerce and Management Studies
3	Ms Juby joy Ms Suniya Ibrahimkutty	Senior faculty member Senior faculty member	HOD of English Department IQAC Coordinator, PG Department of Commerce and Management Studies
5	Ms Sneha K V	Cell in charge-faculty member	Asst Professor, PG Department of Commerce and Management Studies
6	Rizwana Abdul Kadar	Special invitee	Students representative S3 MCOM



ANSAR WOMENS COLLEGE

Ref: